
EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
12. travnja 2025. - 13:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 NIGOSANTI Andrea ARG 95 11.1.2000.
2 KAIN Martin AUT 253 11.4.1999.
3 WAGNER Phillip AUT 16.5.2000.
4 ADAM Niko CRO 16.4.2008.
5 AMBRUS MARSIC Roko CRO 1159 17.7.2009.
6 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 1153 12.6.2010.
7 FILES Petar CRO 208 26.7.1997.
8 GREGUREC Leon CRO 1089 2.8.2007.
9 KRESIC Fran CRO 30.7.2008.
10 KRUHEK David CRO 1.1.2009.
11 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 1027 31.8.2003.
12 LIMOV Darko CRO 22.12.1970.
13 MRAVUNAC Anton CRO 15.4.2000.
14 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 92 4.4.2002.
15 VLASIC Damjan CRO 1049 25.9.2005.
16 VRACIC Marin CRO 7.11.2008.
17 ZIDAR Petar CRO 1155 26.12.2007.
18 HOLEMY Vojtech CZE 1122 2.8.2004.
19 CULKIN Alexander GBR 1010 14.9.2004.
20 LEE Christopher GBR 8.11.2004.
21 DROEGE Oliver GER 5.1.1994.
22 KLOSTERMANN Max GER 20.12.2004.
23 MIRBACH Maximilian GER 1078 6.5.2006.
24 BAN Sebestyen HUN 1044 17.7.2008.
25 GROSZ Roland HUN 1016 30.1.2008.
26 HAMZI Balazs HUN 1111 16.2.2008.
27 LAKATOS Balazs HUN 3.6.2009.
28 OROVECZ Gergely HUN 496 31.10.2007.
29 SZABO Ferenc HUN 1099 14.3.2008.
30 SZEMAN Mate HUN 3.8.2007.
31 TOTH Benjamin HUN 1126 6.5.2009.
32 MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 377 30.3.2003.
33 ADOUL Raian ITA 258 27.2.2003.
34 BERTOSSI Marco ITA 5.3.2009.
35 CIABATTI Francesco ITA 1057 11.8.2003.
36 CORIO Elia ITA 15.3.2003.
37 GAI Antonio Roman ITA 1011 23.9.2003.
38 MORINI Matteo ITA 1018 20.7.2003.
39 MUNAROLO Davide ITA 1120 12.3.2004.
40 NAPOLITANO Isaia ITA 22.12.2004.
41 PESCE Antonio Guido ITA 6.7.2007.
42 VELLUTI Pietro ITA 434 21.4.1999.
43 ZDORS Markuss LAT 13.9.2007.
44 CHIRNOGEANU Madalin ROU 7.8.2000.
45 CIOBANICA Andrei ROU 3.5.2000.
46 JURAVLE Luca ROU 413 10.6.2007.
47 KONCZ Endre ROU 1142 31.10.2008.
48 PAVEL Gabriel ROU 1173 16.4.2003.
49 COSIC Rastko SRB 24.9.2010.
50 HRGOVIC Milos SRB 1131 22.9.2003.
51 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 302 8.5.2004.
52 SEMIK Lukas SVK 1184 14.12.2007.
53 VNUCKO David SVK 1187 15.9.2008.



8 pools
3 pools of 6 and 5 pools of 7
40 (75,47% of 53) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
12. travnja 2025. - 13:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 92
2 NIGOSANTI Andrea ARG 95
3 FILES Petar CRO 208
4 KAIN Martin AUT 253
5 ADOUL Raian ITA 258
6 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 302
7 MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 377
8 JURAVLE Luca ROU 413
9 VELLUTI Pietro ITA 434
10 OROVECZ Gergely HUN 496
11 CULKIN Alexander GBR 1010
12 GAI Antonio Roman ITA 1011
13 GROSZ Roland HUN 1016
14 MORINI Matteo ITA 1018
15 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 1027
16 BAN Sebestyen HUN 1044
17 VLASIC Damjan CRO 1049
18 CIABATTI Francesco ITA 1057
19 MIRBACH Maximilian GER 1078
20 GREGUREC Leon CRO 1089
21 SZABO Ferenc HUN 1099
22 HAMZI Balazs HUN 1111
23 MUNAROLO Davide ITA 1120
24 HOLEMY Vojtech CZE 1122
25 TOTH Benjamin HUN 1126
26 HRGOVIC Milos SRB 1131
27 KONCZ Endre ROU 1142
28 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 1153
29 ZIDAR Petar CRO 1155
30 AMBRUS MARSIC Roko CRO 1159
31 PAVEL Gabriel ROU 1173
32 SEMIK Lukas SVK 1184
33 VNUCKO David SVK 1187
34 WAGNER Phillip AUT
35 KRESIC Fran CRO
36 KLOSTERMANN Max GER
37 PESCE Antonio Guido ITA
38 NAPOLITANO Isaia ITA
39 LAKATOS Balazs HUN
40 KRUHEK David CRO
41 DROEGE Oliver GER
42 LIMOV Darko CRO
43 SZEMAN Mate HUN
44 LEE Christopher GBR
45 MRAVUNAC Anton CRO
46 CIOBANICA Andrei ROU
47 ZDORS Markuss LAT
48 COSIC Rastko SRB
49 BERTOSSI Marco ITA
50 ADAM Niko CRO
51 CHIRNOGEANU Madalin ROU
52 VRACIC Marin CRO
53 CORIO Elia ITA



EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
12. travnja 2025. - 13:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1

13:00

Referee(s):

TEODORESCU Maria (ROU)

VLASIC Damjan CRO

SPOLJAR Borna CRO

WAGNER Phillip AUT

SEMIK Lukas SVK

BERTOSSI Marco ITA

BAN Sebestyen HUN

Strip 2

13:00

Referee(s):

SOPRANA Francesco Maria (ITA)

LESKOVAC Janko CRO

CIABATTI Francesco ITA

NIGOSANTI Andrea ARG

ADAM Niko CRO

SZEMAN Mate HUN

VNUCKO David SVK

PAVEL Gabriel ROU

Strip 3

13:00

Referee(s):

KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

PESCE Antonio Guido ITA

FILES Petar CRO

LAKATOS Balazs HUN

MORINI Matteo ITA

AMBRUS MARSIC Roko CRO

CHIRNOGEANU Madalin ROU

MIRBACH Maximilian GER



Strip 4

13:00

Referee(s):

DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

GREGUREC Leon CRO

GROSZ Roland HUN

CORIO Elia ITA

ZIDAR Petar CRO

KLOSTERMANN Max GER

KAIN Martin AUT

LEE Christopher GBR

Strip 5

13:00

Referee(s):

BLAZIC Dorja (CRO)

GAI Antonio Roman ITA

ADOUL Raian ITA

KRESIC Fran CRO

DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO

ZDORS Markuss LAT

SZABO Ferenc HUN

Strip 6

13:00

Referee(s):

SKELJO Filip (CRO)

CULKIN Alexander GBR

HAMZI Balazs HUN

FAZEKAS Arpad SVK

NAPOLITANO Isaia ITA

KONCZ Endre ROU

MRAVUNAC Anton CRO

Strip 7

13:00

Referee(s):

VRBANC Tin (CRO)

KRUHEK David CRO

OROVECZ Gergely HUN

MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL

HRGOVIC Milos SRB

MUNAROLO Davide ITA

CIOBANICA Andrei ROU



Strip 8

13:00

Referee(s):

CAMPAGNA Massimiliano (ITA)

TOTH Benjamin HUN

DROEGE Oliver GER

JURAVLE Luca ROU

VELLUTI Pietro ITA

HOLEMY Vojtech CZE

LIMOV Darko CRO



EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
12. travnja 2025. - 13:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 MORINI Matteo ITA 6 1,00 30 4 +26 Advanced
2 NIGOSANTI Andrea ARG 6 1,00 30 6 +24 Advanced
3 GROSZ Roland HUN 6 1,00 30 7 +23 Advanced
4 ADOUL Raian ITA 5 1,00 25 5 +20 Advanced
5 VELLUTI Pietro ITA 5 1,00 25 8 +17 Advanced
6 BAN Sebestyen HUN 5 1,00 25 11 +14 Advanced
7 FILES Petar CRO 5 0,83 25 11 +14 Advanced
8 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 5 0,83 28 15 +13 Advanced
9 KLOSTERMANN Max GER 5 0,83 26 14 +12 Advanced
10 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 4 0,80 23 10 +13 Advanced
11 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 4 0,80 22 11 +11 Advanced
12T CIOBANICA Andrei ROU 4 0,80 23 13 +10 Advanced
12T OROVECZ Gergely HUN 4 0,80 23 13 +10 Advanced
14T NAPOLITANO Isaia ITA 4 0,80 21 13 +8 Advanced
14T JURAVLE Luca ROU 4 0,80 21 13 +8 Advanced
16 CIABATTI Francesco ITA 4 0,67 27 13 +14 Advanced
17 KAIN Martin AUT 4 0,67 24 16 +8 Advanced
18 GAI Antonio Roman ITA 3 0,60 20 12 +8 Advanced
19 MUNAROLO Davide ITA 3 0,60 19 13 +6 Advanced
20T TOTH Benjamin HUN 3 0,60 19 15 +4 Advanced
20T CULKIN Alexander GBR 3 0,60 19 15 +4 Advanced
22 SZABO Ferenc HUN 3 0,60 20 18 +2 Advanced
23 HRGOVIC Milos SRB 3 0,60 18 16 +2 Advanced
24 ZDORS Markuss LAT 3 0,60 17 15 +2 Advanced
25 BERTOSSI Marco ITA 3 0,60 21 20 +1 Advanced
26 LEE Christopher GBR 3 0,50 21 18 +3 Advanced
27 MIRBACH Maximilian GER 3 0,50 19 16 +3 Advanced
28 PESCE Antonio Guido ITA 3 0,50 19 19 0 Advanced
29 PAVEL Gabriel ROU 3 0,50 18 21 -3 Advanced
30 VLASIC Damjan CRO 2 0,40 17 20 -3 Advanced
31 HAMZI Balazs HUN 2 0,40 13 23 -10 Advanced
32 LIMOV Darko CRO 2 0,40 12 23 -11 Advanced
33 SZEMAN Mate HUN 2 0,33 16 23 -7 Advanced
34 CORIO Elia ITA 2 0,33 12 23 -11 Advanced
35 LAKATOS Balazs HUN 2 0,33 13 25 -12 Advanced
36T MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 1 0,20 16 20 -4 Advanced
36T HOLEMY Vojtech CZE 1 0,20 16 20 -4 Advanced
38 MRAVUNAC Anton CRO 1 0,20 14 21 -7 Advanced
39 KONCZ Endre ROU 1 0,20 14 22 -8 Advanced
40 WAGNER Phillip AUT 1 0,20 12 24 -12 Advanced
41 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 1 0,20 11 24 -13 Eliminated
42 AMBRUS MARSIC Roko CRO 1 0,17 14 26 -12 Eliminated
43 GREGUREC Leon CRO 1 0,17 14 29 -15 Eliminated
44 VNUCKO David SVK 1 0,17 12 29 -17 Eliminated
45 CHIRNOGEANU Madalin ROU 1 0,17 8 27 -19 Eliminated
46 SEMIK Lukas SVK 0 0,00 14 25 -11 Eliminated
47 DROEGE Oliver GER 0 0,00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
48 KRESIC Fran CRO 0 0,00 6 25 -19 Eliminated
49 ZIDAR Petar CRO 0 0,00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
50 ADAM Niko CRO 0 0,00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
51 KRUHEK David CRO 0 0,00 1 25 -24 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

1

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

2

Table of 8

Ref: SKELJO Filip (CRO)

1

Ref: CAMPAGNA Massimiliano (ITA)

2

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

3

Ref: BLAZIC Dorja (CRO)

4

Table of 16

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

1

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

2

Ref: CAMPAGNA Massimiliano (ITA)

3

Ref: TEODORESCU Maria (ROU)

4

Ref: BLAZIC Dorja (CRO)

5

Ref: SOPRANA Francesco Maria (ITA)

6

Ref: SKELJO Filip (CRO)

7

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: SOPRANA Francesco Maria (ITA)

2

3

4

5

6

Ref: BLAZIC Dorja (CRO)

7

8

9

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

10

11

12

13

14

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

15

16

Table of 64

ITA

HUN

CRO

AUT

ITA

GER

LAT

ITA

AUT

CRO

ITA

(37) MAC DONALD HUGHES William

IRL

ITA

GBR

ROU

HUN

HUN

ROU

CZE

ITA



Semi-Finals

Ref: CAMPAGNA Massimiliano (ITA)

3

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

4

Table of 8

Ref: SOPRANA Francesco Maria (ITA)

5

Ref: TEODORESCU Maria (ROU)

6

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

7

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

8

Table of 16

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

9

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

10

Ref: CAMPAGNA Massimiliano (ITA)

11

Ref: TEODORESCU Maria (ROU)

12

Ref: SOPRANA Francesco Maria (ITA)

13

Ref: BLAZIC Dorja (CRO)

14

Ref: SKELJO Filip (CRO)

15

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: TEODORESCU Maria (ROU)

18

19

20

21

22

Ref: CAMPAGNA Massimiliano (ITA)

23

24

25

Ref: SKELJO Filip (CRO)

26

27

28

29

30

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

31

32

Table of 64

HUN

HUN

CRO

ITA

ROU

CRO

HUN

GER

CRO

HUN

CRO

ROU

GBR

SRB

SVK

ITA

ITA

HUN

ITA

ARG



Ref: CAMPAGNA Massimiliano (ITA)
Assist: SOPRANA Francesco Maria (ITA)
Assist: TEODORESCU Maria (ROU)

1

Finals

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)
Assist: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)
Assist: TEODORESCU Maria (ROU)

1

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)
Assist: TEODORESCU Maria (ROU)
Assist: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

1

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

2

Ref: CAMPAGNA Massimiliano (ITA)

3

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

4

Table of 8

ITA

CRO

ITA

ITA

HUN

CRO

CRO

ITA



EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
12. travnja 2025. - 13:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 4.4.2002.
2 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 31.8.2003.
3T VELLUTI Pietro ITA 21.4.1999.
3T GAI Antonio Roman ITA 23.9.2003.
5 MORINI Matteo ITA 20.7.2003.
6 GROSZ Roland HUN 30.1.2008.
7 ADOUL Raian ITA 27.2.2003.
8 FILES Petar CRO 26.7.1997.
9 NIGOSANTI Andrea ARG 11.1.2000.
10 KLOSTERMANN Max GER 20.12.2004.
11 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 8.5.2004.
12 JURAVLE Luca ROU 10.6.2007.
13 CIABATTI Francesco ITA 11.8.2003.
14T CULKIN Alexander GBR 14.9.2004.
14T TOTH Benjamin HUN 6.5.2009.
16 MIRBACH Maximilian GER 6.5.2006.
17 BAN Sebestyen HUN 17.7.2008.
18T OROVECZ Gergely HUN 31.10.2007.
18T CIOBANICA Andrei ROU 3.5.2000.
20 NAPOLITANO Isaia ITA 22.12.2004.
21 KAIN Martin AUT 11.4.1999.
22 MUNAROLO Davide ITA 12.3.2004.
23 SZABO Ferenc HUN 14.3.2008.
24 HRGOVIC Milos SRB 22.9.2003.
25 ZDORS Markuss LAT 13.9.2007.
26 BERTOSSI Marco ITA 5.3.2009.
27 LEE Christopher GBR 8.11.2004.
28 PESCE Antonio Guido ITA 6.7.2007.
29 VLASIC Damjan CRO 25.9.2005.
30 HAMZI Balazs HUN 16.2.2008.
31 LIMOV Darko CRO 22.12.1970.
32 HOLEMY Vojtech CZE 2.8.2004.
33 PAVEL Gabriel ROU 16.4.2003.
34 SZEMAN Mate HUN 3.8.2007.
35 CORIO Elia ITA 15.3.2003.
36 LAKATOS Balazs HUN 3.6.2009.
37 MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 30.3.2003.
38 MRAVUNAC Anton CRO 15.4.2000.
39 KONCZ Endre ROU 31.10.2008.
40 WAGNER Phillip AUT 16.5.2000.
41 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 12.6.2010.
42 AMBRUS MARSIC Roko CRO 17.7.2009.
43 GREGUREC Leon CRO 2.8.2007.
44 VNUCKO David SVK 15.9.2008.
45 CHIRNOGEANU Madalin ROU 7.8.2000.
46 SEMIK Lukas SVK 14.12.2007.
47 DROEGE Oliver GER 5.1.1994.
48 KRESIC Fran CRO 30.7.2008.
49 ZIDAR Petar CRO 26.12.2007.
50 ADAM Niko CRO 16.4.2008.
51 KRUHEK David CRO 1.1.2009.



EFC U23 circuit: Vladimir Mazuranic memorial
12. travnja 2025. - 13:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BLAZIC Dorja CRO C 00840166 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
CAMPAGNA Massimiliano ITA C 00833627 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DE NICOLA Roberto SLO B 00848220 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOVACEVIC Marija SRB B 00001462 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SKELJO Filip CRO B 00743040 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
SOPRANA Francesco Maria ITA B 00833289 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
TEODORESCU Maria ROU C 00847508 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
VRBANC Tin CRO B 00828191 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 53
Total participants: 51
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 13

CRO: 14 participants
ITA: 10 participants
HUN: 8 participants
ROU: 5 participants
SVK: 3 participants
GER: 3 participants
GBR: 2 participants
AUT: 2 participants
SRB: 2 participants
IRL: 1 participants
LAT: 1 participants
ARG: 1 participants
CZE: 1 participants


